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(anne.mills@cpuc.ca.gov); Kinosian, Robert (robert.kinosian@cpuc.ca.gov);
bhines@svlg.net (bhines@svlg.net); Beck, Valerie (valerie.beck@cpuc.ca.gov);
Skala, Pete (pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov); david@branchcomb.com
(david@branchcomb.com); eleuze@rrienergy.com (eleuze@rrienergy.com);
kjohnson@caiso.com (kjohnson@caiso.com); edchang@flynnrci.com
(edchang@flynnrci.com); carla.peterman(@gmail.com (carla.peterman(@gmail.com);
ikwasny@water.ca.gov (ikwasny@water.ca.gov); Wetzell, Mark S.
(mark.wetzell@cpuc.ca.gov); tomk@mid.org (tomk@mid.org);
kdusel@navigantconsulting.com (kdusel@navigantconsulting.com); Gokhale,
Sudheer K. (sudheer.gokhale@cpuc.ca.gov); ted@energy-solution.com (ted@energy-
solution.com); djh@cpuc.ca.gov (djh@cpuc.ca.gov); garyi@enxco.com
(garyi@enxco.com); k.abreu@sbcglobal.net (k.abreu@sbcglobal net);
lwong@energy .state.ca.us (Iwong@energy .state.ca.us); Cho, Theresa
(theresa.cho@cpuc.ca.gov); DeBerry, Bruce (bruce.deberry@cpuc.ca.gov); Farrar,
Darwin (darwin.farrar@cpuc.ca.gov); rantonopoulos@calpine.com
(rantonopoulos@calpine.com); sarveybob@aol.com (sarveybob@aol.com);
rhwiser@lbl.gov (rthwiser@lbl.gov); Dick@DavisHydro.com
(Dick@DavisHydro.com); ron.dahlin@ge.com (ron.dahlin@ge.com);
mecsoft@pacbell.net (mecsoft@pacbell.net); gabriellilaw@sbcglobal .net
(gabriellilaw@sbcglobal .net); kgriffin@energy .state.ca.us

(kgriffin@energy .state.ca.us); jesus.arredondo@nrgenergy.com
(jesus.arredondo@nrgenergy.com); sdavies@caiso.com (sdavies(@caiso.com);
pduvair@energy .state.ca.us (pduvair@energy .state.ca.us); etiedemann@kmtg.com
(etiedemann@kmtg.com); Eustace, Claire (claire.custace@cpuc.ca.gov);
dtateosian@powereng.com (dtateosian@powereng.com); Henry Nanjo@dgs.ca.gov
(Henry.Nanjo@dgs.ca.gov); seboyd@tid.org (seboyd@tid.org);
Marshall.Clark@dgs.ca.gov (Marshall.Clark@dgs.ca.gov); LauckhartR@bv.com
(LauckhartR@bv.com); raj.pankhania@ci.hercules.ca.us
(raj.pankhania@ci.hercules.ca.us); angela.kim@fticonsulting.com

(angela kim@(fticonsulting.com); alexm@calpine.com (alexm@calpine.com);
bmeister@energy .state.ca.us (bmeister@energy .state.ca.us); Semcer, Melissa
(melissa.semcer@cpuc.ca.gov); King, Michele M. (michele king@cpuc.ca.gov);
Dumas, Gretchen T. (gretchen.dumas@cpuc.ca.gov); lisaweinzimer@sbcglobal.net
(lisaweinzimer@sbcglobal.net); steveng@destrategies.com
(steveng@destrategies.com); Park, Sophia (sophia.park@cpuc.ca.gov); Auriemma,
Kathryn (kathryn.auriemma@cpuc.ca.gov); rip@eesconsulting.com
(rfp@eesconsulting.com); mmiller@energy.state.ca.us

(mmiller@energy .state.ca.us); editorial@californiaenergycircuit.net
(editorial@californiaenergycircuit.net); mhharrer@sbcglobal .net
(mhharrer@sbcglobal net); r.forgione@intpower.com (r.forgione@intpower.com);
rsanders@hlpower.com (rsanders@hlpower.com); rocky . ho@fticonsulting.com
(rocky.ho@fticonsulting.com); wsm@cpuc.ca.gov (wsm@cpuc.ca.gov);
pholley@covantaenergy.com (pholley@covantaenergy.com); Long, Douglas M.
(douglas.long@cpuc.ca.gov); Hortinela, Teresa (teresa.hortinela@cpuc.ca.gov);
Martin, Laura A. (laura.martin@cpuc.ca.gov); Linsey, Steve
(steve.linsey@cpuc.ca.gov); Fok, Tracy Y. (tracy.fok@cpuc.ca.gov); Oh, Jerry
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(jerry.oh@cpuc.ca.gov); Loewen, James (james.loewen@cpuc.ca.gov); Wilson,
Gregory A. (gregory.wilson@cpuc.ca.gov); Leung, Joanne
(joanne.leung@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cec:
Bec:
Subject: RE: A.08-11-001: Joint Petition to Modify and Joint Motion to Shorten Time

All,

I would like any party that opposes the Joint Motion to Shorten Time to
respond to me by no later than 4:00 p.m. this afternoon (April 1, 2011).
Thank you,

ALJ Yip-Kikugawa

Amy C. Yip-Kikugawa

Administrative Law Judge

California Public Utilities Commission
(415) 703-5256

avk@cpuc.ca.gov

From: Ryan Bernardo [mailto:bernardo@braunlegal.com]

Sent: Fri 4/1/2011 10:48 AM

To: douglass@energyattorney.com; klatt@energyattorney.com;
Kathryn.Wig@nrgenergy.com; lettenson@nrdc.org;
cynthia.bradyfconstellation.com; nrader@calwea.org; anogeefucsusa.org;
chris.ohara@nrgenergy.com; keith.mccrealsablaw.com;
bill.wallace@verizonwireless.com; roger@berlinerlawpllc.com; jimross@r-c-s-
inc.com; toms@i-cpg.com; sisser@goodcompanyassociates.com;
jordan.white@pacificorp.com; emello@sppc.com; jgrecolterra-genpower.com;
hchoy@isd.co.la.ca.us; jbloom@winston.com; dwoods@whitecase.com;
sdrossi@calpx.com; carol.schmidfrazeelsce.com; Jjanet.combs@sce.com;
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DAKing@SempraUtilities.com; fortlieb@sandiego.gov;
GBaker@SempraUtilities.com; LUrick@SempraUtilities.com;
JPachecol@SempraUtilities.com; TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com;
mshames@ucan.org; michael.evans@shell.com; KMorton@SempraUtilities.com;
WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com; CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com;
cneedhamf@edisonmission.com; phil@reesechambers.com; ek@a-klaw.com; lys@a-
klaw.com; mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com; rcox@pacificenvironment.org;
rudy.reyes@verizon.com; Peleo, Marion; Obiora, Noel; Foss, Travis;
theresa.mueller@sfgov.org; jhendry@sfwater.org; norman.furutalnavy.mil;
bfinkelstein@turn.org; CRMdRpge.com; michael.hindus@pillsburylaw.com;
sawO@pge.com; slg0@pge.com; wesley.spowhn@pillsburylaw.com;
pacasciatolgmail.com; agrimaldil@mckennalong.com; bcragglgoodinmacbride.com;
jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com; jarmstronglgmssr.com; lcottle@winston.com;
mschreiber@cwclaw.com; Monica.Schwebs@bingham.com; jkarp@winston.com;
edwardoneill@dwt.com; jeffgrayldwt.com; salleyooldwt.com; wvm3@pge.com;
MAGgRpge.com; ssmyers@att.net; 1 brown369%@yahoo.com; hypower@pacbell.net;
kerry.hattevik@nexteraenergy.com; clayldeanhardtlaw.com;
Sean.Beatty@mirant.com; rfreehl23@sbcglobal.net; rick noger@praxair.com;
eric@strategyi.com; hoerner@redefiningprogress.org; gmorris@emf.net;
enriqueg@greenlining.org; clyde.murley@comcast.net;
tomb@crossborderenergy.com; oshirock@pacbell.net; pcmcdonnell@earthlink.net;
wem@igc.org; Jjanreid@coastecon.com; michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net;
jshields@ssjid.com; johnrreddinglearthlink.net; jweil@aglet.org;
mgreenlpalco.com; bill@jbsenergy.com; bdicapolcaiso.com;
grosenblum@caiso.com; mdozier@caiso.com; mary.lynch@constellation.com;
cmkehrein@ems-ca.com; dcarroll@downeybrand.com; jluckhardt@downeybrand.com;
blaising@braunlegal.com; steven@iepa.com; abbleslawfirm.com;
dkk@eslawfirm.com; glwl@eslawfirm.com; jdhleslawfirm.com;
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com; mpala-klaw.com;
achanglefficiencycouncil.org; ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com;
CZammit@SempraUtilities.com; davidmorse9@gmail.com;
liddell@energyattorney.com; liddell@energyattorney.com;
HYao@SempraUtilities.com; jpepper@svpower.com;
janicefstrategenconsulting.com; jlesliefluce.com; kb@enercalusa.com;
mainspanfecsgrid.com; nlong@nrdc.org; PVillegas@SempraUtilities.com;
tam.hunt@gmail.com; tciardella@nvenergy.com; tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com;
WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com; mrwlmrwassoc.com; DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com;
pstoner@lgc.org; irene.stillings@energycenter.org;
Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com; Jjennifer.porterlenergycenter.org;
judypaul@dwt.com; martinhomecflgmail.com; michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com;
sephra.ninowl@energycenter.org; SEHC@pge.com; carlo.zorzolilenel.it;
gwung@mwe.com; jmcmahon@8760energy.com; dgulinolridgewoodpower.com;
sescofoptonline.net; julien.dumoulin-smith@Qubs.com;
doug.kiviat@morganstanley.com; steven.huhman@morganstanley.com;
michael.yuffee@hoganlovells.com; bill.walsh@verizonwireles.com;
rshapiro@chadbourne.com; khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil; dmcfarlan@mwgen.com;
Imackey@lspower.com; mbrubaker@consultbai.com; brianhaney@useconsulting.com;
rott@rrienergy.com; julie.martin@bp.com; pheuer-cv@comcast.net;
andrew.dalton@valero.com; sisser@goodcompanyassociates.com;
kmudgeflcovad.com; todil@mckennalong.com; steve.koernerlQelpaso.com;
william.tomlinson@elpaso.com; kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com; dsaul@pacificsolar.net;
chilen@NVEnergy.com; tdillard@sppc.com; crochlin@socalgas.com;
pucservicelmanatt.com; dehling@klng.com; b.buchynsky@dgc-us.com;
ctorchia@chadbourne.com; sfrichardson@winston.com; npedersen@hanmor.com;
ewheless@lacsd.org; lutal@bp.com; ej wright@oxy.com; gustavo.luna@aes.com;
vjw3@pge.com; Jjackmack@suesec.com; tory.weber@sce.com; btanglci.azusa.ca.us;
allwazereadyRaol.com; amber.wyatt@sce.com; beth.foxf@sce.com;
carol.schmidfrazeelsce.com; case.admin@sce.com; cathy.karlstad@sce.com;
gary.allen@sce.com; j.eric.isken@sce.com; karen.leel@sce.com;
laura.genaolsce.com; leon.bass@sce.com; Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com;
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michael.backstrom@@sce.com; mike.montoyalsce.com; robyn.naramorelsce.com;
rkmoorellgswater.com; dwood8@cox.net; Jennifer.Heinlnrgenergy.com;
tim.hemiglnrgenergy.com; ATrial@SempraUtilities.com;
KMelville@SempraUtilities.com; sfr@sandag.org; WTobinlSempraGlobal.com;
SNelson@Sempra.com; kmkiener@cox.net; bpowers@powersengineering.com;
marcie.milner@shell.com; CFaber@SempraUtilities.com;
DAKinports@SempraUtilities.com; KCordova@SempraUtilities.com;
tblair@sandiego.gov; DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com;
JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com; LSchavrien@SempraUtilities.com;
kjk@kjkammerer.com; Dkolk@compenergy.com; lkostrzewa@edisonmission.com;
pherringtonfedisonmission.com; Jjlehmanlanaheim.net; daipm@daioildale.com;
bjl@bry.com; neburgess@sycamore.com; andrea.morrison@directenergy.com;
slefton@aptecheng.com; bruce.foster@sce.com; wolffl@smwlaw.com;
paulfenn@local.org; laulcpuc.ca.gov; Jjeanne.solelsfgov.org;
srovetti@sfwater.org; renlethree.com; AxL3@pge.com; ALR4Lpge.com;
ACT6@pge.com; RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com; ELLL@pge.com; GxZ5@pge.com;
jspblpge.com; filings@a-klaw.com; kcjb@pge.com; mrh2@pge.com; mrgglpge.com;
nes@a-klaw.com; REO5@pge.com; sls@a-klaw.com; will.mitchell@cpv.com;
taj8@pge.com; aliddell@icfi.com; epooleladplaw.com; luluwl@newsdata.com;
jscancarelli@crowell.com; dhuard@manatt.com; angela.kim@fticonsulting.com;
rocky.ho@fticonsulting.com; tsolomon@winston.com; bobgex@dwt.com;
stevegreenwald@dwt.com; Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com; cemlnewsdata.com;
lisa weinzimer@platts.com; lisaweinzimer@sbcglobal.net; CPUCCases@pge.com;
ecremf@ix.netcom.com; mecsoft@pacbell.net; bkc7@pge.com;
regrelcpuccases@pge.com; GXL2@pge.com; lgk2@pge.com; ALHolpge.com;
rwalther@pacbell.net; ron.dahlin@ge.com; k.abreu@sbcglobal.net;
beth@beth4ll.com; mhharrer@sbcglobal.net; ralfl24la@cs.com;
raj.pankhania@ci.hercules.ca.us; dtateosian@powereng.com; wbooth@booth-
law.com; andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com; alexm@calpine.com;
kowalewskialcalpine.com; rantonopoulos@calpine.com; garyifenxco.com;
phanschen@mofo.com; timea.Zentailnavigantconsulting.com;
dfredericks@dgpower.com; philhalastound.net;
editorial@californiaenergycircuit.net; jody london consultinglearthlink.net;
jon.jacobs@paconsulting.com; ted@energy-solution.com;
cpucdocketslkeyesandfox.com; dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net;
rschmidt@bartlewells.com; stephaniec@greenlining.org;
carla.peterman@gmail.com; rhwiser@lbl.gov; philm@scdenergy.com;
bhines@svlg.net; bmcclmccarthylaw.com; sberlin@mccarthylaw.com;
r.forgione@intpower.com; tomk@mid.org; Jjoyw@mid.org; sarveybobflaol.com;
seboyd@tid.org; brbarkovichlearthlink.net; Henry.Nanjoldgs.ca.gov;
dgrandy@caonsitegen.com; gabriellilaw@sbcglobal.net; rmccann@umich.edu;
rmccann@umich.edu; Dick@DavisHydro.com; eleuzelrrienergy.com;
saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov; sdaviesflcaiso.com; e-recipient@caiso.com;
wamer@kirkwood.com; burtt@macnexus.org; david@branchcomb.com;
LauckhartR@bv.com; kenneth.swain@navigantconsulting.com;
kdusel@navigantconsulting.com; pmaxwell@navigantconsulting.com;
david.reynolds@ncpa.com; scott.tomashefsky@ncpa.com; kjohnsonlcaiso.com;
steveng@destrategies.com; edchang@flynnrci.com; ddavie@wellhead.com;
amber@iepa.com; mclaughlin@braunlegal.com; clenifenergy.state.ca.us;
wynnelbraunlegal.com; kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com;
pduvair@energy.state.ca.us; bernardo@braunlegal.com; etiedemann@kmtg.com;
abbReslawfirm.com; cbk@eslawfirm.com; lmhReslawfirm.com; vwood@smud.org;
kmills@cfbf.com; jesus.arredondolnrgenergy.com; karen@klindh.com;
rnevis@daycartermurphy.com; pholleyf@covantaenergy.com; rsanders@hlpower.com;
debla-klaw.com; californiadockets@pacificorp.com; rfpleesconsulting.com;
dws@r-c-s-inc.com; Mills, Anne G.; Peck, David B.; Brooks, Donald J.;
Kamins, Sara M.; Park, Sophia; Loewen, James; Lai, Peter;
fmobasherilaol.com; Baker, Amy C.; Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C.; Chatterjee, Bishu;
DeBerry, Bruce; Eustace, Claire; Farrar, Darwin; djh@cpuc.ca.gov; Long,
Douglas M.; Wilson, Gregory A.; Dumas, Gretchen T.; Marks, Jaclyn; Tagnipes,
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Lisa—-Marie; Wetzell, Mark S.; Deal, Matthew; Semcer, Melissa; Colvin,
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Z.; Skala, Pete; Kinosian, Robert; Strauss, Robert L.; Simon, Sean A.;
Khosrowjah, Sepideh; Baker, Simon; Linsey, Steve; Haine, Steven K.; Gokhale,
Sudheer K.; Hortinela, Teresa; Prosper, Terrie D.; Cho, Theresa; Roberts,
Thomas; Bone, Traci; Fok, Tracy Y.; Beck, Valerie; snuller@ethree.com;
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Subject: A.08-11-001: Joint Petition to Modify and Joint Motion to Shorten
Time

To all parties in A.08-11-001:

Please find attached in .pdf format the Joint Petition to Modify Decision
D.10-12-035 and Joint Motion to Shorten Time filed today in the above

proceeding.

If you should have any issues with the above documents please contact the

person below.
Take care,

Ryan Bernardo

Braun Blaising McLaughlin, P.C.
www.braunlegal.com

(916) 912-4432 (Telephone)
(916) 837-8480 (Cellular)

(916) 441-0468 (Facsimile)

bernardo@braunlegal.com (e-mail)
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This communication may contain information that is legally privileged,

confidential or exempt from disclosure. If you are not the intended
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recipient, please do not read, disseminate, distribute or copy this
communication. Anyone who receives this message in error is asked to
notify the sender immediately by telephone or by return e-mail and

delete the message from his or her computer. Thank you.
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